







RESOLUTION NO. 81-52

of the

SOUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8; 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the responsibility of insuring the overall social, health, and welfare development of its members: and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has directed that the Bureau of Indian Affairs provide a Housing Improvement Program for members of its service population; and

WHEREAS, the Olympic Peninsula Agency is initiating a new policy in FY '81 of allocating H.I.P. money to the most needy applicants submitted by Tribes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council sets the following priority for FY '81 funding as per applications attached:

Priority #1 - Elizabeth Kuntz

Priority #2 - Evie Allen

Priority #3 - Robert Whitener Jr.

Alternate Guy Sewell

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this 5th day of August, 1981 at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of for and against.

Bryan A. Johnson, Chairman

David Whitener, Vice Chairman

Attested by:

Dave Lopeman, Secretary